2013-10-16

Focus Ratings - Uniques

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course

Kempton (AW)

Lingfield (AW)
Lingfield (AW)

Nottingham

Punchestown
Punchestown
Punchestown
Punchestown

Punchestown

Wetherby
Wetherby

RS = R4 status.

CW = Course Winner.

GP = Going Places.

Time

9:10

3:00
5:45

5:20

3:20
3:50
4:25
4:25
4:55

5:00
5:00

RS D Horse
2 14 Minstrel Lad

2 14 Hands Up

3 9 Thats Plenty

2 14 Gowanharry

3 Aces And Kings
2 Pivot Bridge

2 Shes A Leader
3 Dainty Diva

2 Black Benny

2 Cara Court

3 Dark Glacier

D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

Jockey

Simon Pearce

Martin Harley
Tadhg OShea

Connor Beasley

Keith Donoghue
Danny Benson
Ms N Carberry
Mr H D Dunne

Danny Mullins

Samantha Drake

Jamie Moore

JWP
13.33%

16.00%
9.09%

2.00%

14.29%
14.29%
33.33%
0.00%

14.29%

0.00%
18.52%

Trainer Form
Lydia Pearce 93427
William Knight 49
John Patrick Shanahan 6362
Michael Dods 115254
W Newman 0322P
Adrian McGuinness 08001
Mrs Gillian Callaghan 823
Donal Coffey 2342

J P Broderick 85414
Joanne Foster U5792
Peter Bowen 5P4PP

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

LTO CIC CW

105

14 No
19 +1

26 No

94
12
36
40
48

15 +1
222

LTO = Days since last race.

BF = Beaten Fav.

R4 = R4.

No

No
No

Yes

No
No
No
No
No

No

Yes

GW GP Cws CP

DW CDW BF

No No Yes O 1
No No No O 0
No No No O 3
Yes No No 2 5
No No No O 2
Yes No No O 3
No No No O 1
No No No O 0
No No No 1 1
No No No 1 1
No No No 1 0

CIC = Change in Class.
GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.
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R4
3.72

1.43
3.49

3.66

6.98
3.80
3.90
3.13
3.67

3.77
3.51

F/C

13.67 [

14.33 [

5.50

8.67

[

[

22.33 [

6.00
5.83

[
[

13.00 [

5.25

9.17
6.67

[

]

]

]



