The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. I am not a tipster!

Course	Time	RS D	Horse	Jockey	JWP	Trainer	Form	LTO	CIC	CW	DW	CDV	V BF	GW	GP	CWs	СР	Sex	R4	F/C	
Kempton (AW)	9:10	2 1	4 Minstrel Lad	Simon Pearce	13.33%	Lydia Pearce	93427	105		No	No	No	Yes	0	1	0	1	g	3.72	13.67 [	]
Lingfield (AW)	3:00	2 1	4 Hands Up	Martin Harley	16.00%	William Knight	49	14	No	No	No	No	No	0	0	0	0	С	1.43	14.33 [	]
Lingfield (AW)	5:45	3 9	Thats Plenty	Tadhg OShea	9.09%	John Patrick Shanahan	6362	19	+1	No	No	No	No	0	3	0	0	g	3.49	5.50 [	]
Nottingham	5:20	2 1	4 Gowanharry	Connor Beasley	2.00%	Michael Dods	115254	26	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	2	5	0	1	f	3.66	8.67 [	]
Punchestown	3:20	3	Aces And Kings	Keith Donoghue	14.29%	W Newman	0322P	94		No	No	No	No	0	2	0	0	g	6.98	22.33 [	]
Punchestown	3:50	2	Pivot Bridge	Danny Benson	14.29%	Adrian McGuinness	08001	12		No	Yes	No	No	0	3	0	0	g	3.80	6.00 [	]
Punchestown	4:25	2	Shes A Leader	Ms N Carberry	33.33%	Mrs Gillian Callaghan	823	36		No	No	No	No	0	1	0	0	m	3.90	5.83 [	]
Punchestown	4:25	3	Dainty Diva	Mr H D Dunne	0.00%	Donal Coffey	2342	40		No	No	No	No	0	0	0	0	m	3.13	13.00 [	]
Punchestown	4:55	2	Black Benny	Danny Mullins	14.29%	J P Broderick	85414	48		No	No	No	No	1	1	0	0	g	3.67	5.25 [	]
Wetherby	5:00	2	Cara Court	Samantha Drake	0.00%	Joanne Foster	U5792	15	+1	No	No	No	No	1	1	0	0	g	3.77	9.17 [	]
Wetherby	5:00	3	Dark Glacier	Jamie Moore	18.52%	Peter Bowen	5P4PP	222		Yes	No	No	No	1	0	1	1	g	3.51	6.67 [	]

RS = R4 status. CW = Course Winner.GP = Going Places. D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

LTO = Days since last race.

BF = Beaten Fav.

R4 = R4.

CIC = Change in Class.

GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.